Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
TOC Bookmark
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Type codes and peripherals overview
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
10
9
11
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
12
Proportional-pressure regulator VPPM
13
001 Series
HGPD Parallel gripper, sealed
002 Size
16 16
20 20
25 25
35 35
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Gripping force backup
None
G1 Opening
G2 N/O contact
Type codes
Peripherals overview
52022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Peripherals overview

25 10.5 – 6 5 13 4.5 – 1.6 6 4.1 1.6 1.6 6.7 1.4 0.6
35 8.5 – 7.9 5 16 4.5 – 1.6 6 4.1 2.1 1.6 6.5 1.9 0.6
40 12.5 – 7.9 5 28 6 – 2.1 7 5.1 2.1 2.1 6.5 1.9 1.1
50 12.5 – 10 5 24 6 – 2.6 8 6.1 2.6 2.6 6.5 2.4 1.1
63 12.5 – 12 5 27 6 – 2.6 8 4.5 2.6 2.6 6.5 2.4 1.1
80 12.4 15 15 5 41 10 – 2.6 10 5.5 3.1 3.1 6.5 2.9 1.1
1) Tolerance for centring hole ±0.02 mm
Tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Data sheet
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force retention
Without compression spring Opening Closing
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
16 1132936 HGPD-16-A 1132937 HGPD-16-A-G1 1132938 HGPD-16-A-G2
20 1132939 HGPD-20-A 1132940 HGPD-20-A-G1 1132941 HGPD-20-A-G2
25 1132942 HGPD-25-A 1132943 HGPD-25-A-G1 1132944 HGPD-25-A-G2
35 1132945 HGPD-32-A 1132946 HGPD-32-A-G1 1132947 HGPD-32-A-G2
40 1132948 HGPD-40-A 1132949 HGPD-40-A-G1 1132950 HGPD-40-A-G2
50 1132951 HGPD-50-A 1132952 HGPD-50-A-G1 1132953 HGPD-50-A-G2
63 1132954 HGPD-63-A 1132955 HGPD-63-A-G1 1132956 HGPD-63-A-G2
80 1132957 HGPD-80-A 1132958 HGPD-80-A-G1 1132959 HGPD-80-A-G2
Ordering data
172022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Accessories
Adapter kit
DHAA
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary  mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Drive Gripper Adapter kit
size size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
DGST/HGPD DGST HGPD DHAA
10 16 – h 2 8163132 DHAA-G-G8-10-B12-16
12 20 – h 8163129 DHAA-G-G8-12-B12-20
16 25 – h 8163133 DHAA-G-G8-16-B12-25
20 35 – h 8163131 DHAA-G-G8-20-B12-35
25 40 – h 8163130 DHAA-G-G8-25-B12-40
DGSL/HGPD DGSL HGPD DHAA, HAPG
8, 10 16, 20 h h 2 564957 DHAA-G-G6-8-B8-16
12, 16 16, 20 h h 564954 DHAA-G-G6-16-B8-16
12, 16 25 h h 564952 DHAA-G-G6-16-B8-25
20, 25 25, 35 h h 537175 HAPG-79
20, 25 40 h h 564951 DHAA-G-G6-20-B8-40
DRRD/HGPD DRRD HGPD DHAA
12 16 h h 2 2449935 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B12-16
12 20 h h 2449945 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B12-20
16 16 h h 2091914 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B12/B12G-16
16 20 h h 2091205 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B12-20
16 25 h h 2090715 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B12-25
20 25 h h 2088381 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B12-25
20 35 h h 2088008 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B12-35
25 35 h h 1714646 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B12-35
25 40 h h 1715576 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B12-40
32 40 h h 2092197 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B12-40
35 40 h h 2114998 DHAA-G-Q11-35-B12-40
32 50 h h 2124051 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B12-50
35, 40 50 h h 2124346 DHAA-G-Q11-3 5/40-B12-50
40 63 h h 2125614 DHAA-G-Q11-40-B12-63
50 63 h h 2352692 DHAA-G-Q11-50-B12-63
50 80 h h 2412840 DHAA-G-Q11-50-B12-80
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Accessories
Adapter kit
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Accessories
Adapter kit
DHAA, HAPG
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary  mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Drive Gripper Adapter kit
size size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
DRRD/HGPD DRRD HGPD-...-G1/G2 DHAA
12 16 h h 2 2798991 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B12G-16
12 20 h h 2800963 DHAA-G-Q11-12-B12G-20
16 20 h h 2642948 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B12G-20
16 25 h h 2642941 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B12G-25
20 25 h h 2642953 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B12G-25
20 35 h h 2642961 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B12G-35
25 35 h h 2642962 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B12G-35
25 40 h h 2642966 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B12G-40
32 40 h h 2642967 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B12G-40
32 50 h h 2642969 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B12G-50
35 40 h h 2643047 DHAA-G-Q11-35-B12G-40
35, 40 50 h h 2643100 DHAA-G-Q11-3 5/40-B12G-50
40 63 h h 2643055 DHAA-G-Q11-40-B12G-63
50 63 h h 2643096 DHAA-G-Q11-50-B12G-63
50 80 h h 2643098 DHAA-G-Q11-50-B12G-80
HSP/HGPD HSP HGPD DHAA, HAPG
12 16 h – 2 564957 DHAA-G-G6-8-B8-16
540881 HAPG-70-B
16 16, 20 h – 564957 DHAA-G-G6-8-B8-16

H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary  mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Drive Gripper Adapter kit
size size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
EGSL/HGPD EGSL HGPD DHAA, HAPG
45, 55 25 h h 2 564952 DHAA-G-G6-16-B8-25
75 25, 35 h h 537175 HAPG-79
75 40 h h 564951 DHAA-G-G6-20-B8-40
ERMB/HGPD ERMB HGPD DHAA, HAPG
20 25 h h 2 537181 HAPG-SD2-25
20, 25 35 h h 537173 HAPG-SD2-23
25, 32 40 h h 537184 HAPG-SD2-26
32 50 h h 564956 DHAA-G-Q5-32-B8-50
EHMB/HGPD EHMB HGPD DHAA, HAPG
20 40 h h 2 537184 HAPG-SD2-26
20, 25, 32 50 h h 564956 DHAA-G-Q5-32-B8-50
25, 32 63 h h 537188 HAPG-SD2-28

63 40 26 – 13.5 8.4 12 – M3
80 44 26 – 16.5 10.5 15 – M3
For size H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3
[mm] ±0.05 ±0.02 ±0.05
16 37.3 8 5±0.1 20 – 32.5 3.5 7
20 59 – 7±0.011) 35 8 35.5 3 10
25 76 – 10±0.011) 49.5 4.5 44.5 4.5 12
35 92.5 – 12±0.011) 59 7.5 52.5 6 12
40 110 – 15±0.011) 73.5 6 62.5 6 12
50 144 – 18±0.011) 99 11 78 10 15
63 171.5 – 24±0.011) 119 10 98.5 10.5 15
80 198 – 24±0.011) 139 15 120.5 10 20
For size T1 T2 T3 T4 Weight Part no. Type
per blank
[mm] +0.1 +0.1 +0.1 [g]
16 2.5 – 2.1 4 25 1180947 BUB-HGPD-16
20 3.1 1.3 – 5 57 1180948 BUB-HGPD-20
25 4.2 1.6 – 5 138 1180949 BUB-HGPD-25
35 6.2 2.1 – 5 278 1180950 BUB-HGPD-35
40 6.2 2.1 – 5 445 1180951 BUB-HGPD-40
50 6.2 2.6 – 5 814 1180952 BUB-HGPD-50
63 8.2 2.6 – 5 1340 1180953 BUB-HGPD-63
80 10.2 3.1 – 5 2170 1180954 BUB-HGPD-80
1) ±0.02 and ±0.01 apply to the centring hole D3
±0.1 applies to the through-holes D1 and D2
Gripper jaw blank
212022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPD, sealed
Accessories
Sensor bracket DASI
(1 included in the scope of delivery)
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 H1 H2 L1 Weight Part no. Type
-G
[mm] [g]
16 18 4.3 11.8 8 18 25 1435225 DASI-B12-16-S3
20 18 2.5 9.5 8 18 22 1435226 DASI-B12-20-S3
25 24 1.5 9.5 15.5 20 50 1435227 DASI-B12-25-S8
35 24 5 21.5 15.5 20 55 1435228 DASI-B12-35-S8
40 29 11.2 29.2 15.6 20 65 1435229 DASI-B12-40-S8
50 34 12 37 16 20 70 1435230 DASI-B12-50-S8
63 54 22 52 16 20 95 1435231 DASI-B12-63-S8
80 54 31 67 16 20 95 1435231 DASI-B12-63-S8
Ordering data
For size Description Weight Part no. Type PU1)
[mm] [g]